

13 November 2019

Scott

fyi-request-11504-07177617@requests.fyi.org.nz

Kia ora Scott,

The information you requested – CAS-10787-N7J5H6

Thank you for your email dated 20 October 2019 requesting information about parking infringements and revenue during 2019.

Please note that the information supplied below is for the period between 1 January 2019 and 31 October 2019. These figures are based on parking infringements only, and do not include moving infringements.

1. Total number of parking infringements issued?

There were 440,083 infringements issued over this period.

2. Out of these total infringements, most common offence type?

The most common offence type was P411 – Current License Label not Affixed in the Prescribed Manner.

3. How much revenue was gathered from these infringements in total?

\$8.6 Million was collected for the 440,083 infringements issued for this period.

4. The amount of these infringements that have been lodged at court?

65,503 infringements have been lodged with Ministry of Justice

5. Out of all infringement, the top ticket-issuing wardens?

Below is a list of the top five issuing officers for 2019:

- 1241
- 1340
- 1013
- 1246
- 1108



Should you believe that we have not dealt with your request appropriately, you are able to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman in accordance with section 27(3) of the LGOIMA Act and seek an investigation and review in regard to this matter.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'John Strawbridge'. The signature is fluid and cursive, with a large loop at the end.

John Strawbridge
Group Manager, Parking Services & Compliance